
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4319
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2011
OFFSHORE CONTAINER TERMINAL
M.Thambidurai Dr.

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the project of construction of offshore container terminals has been completed;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING (SHRI G. K. VASAN)

(a): No, Madam. The project of construction of Offshore container terminal has not been completed in Mumbai Port.

(b): The construction of Offshore Container Terminal has been taken up in Mumbai Port in the State of Maharashtra.

(c): The work for construction of Offshore Container Terminal at Mumbai Port has been awarded to the BOT operator. The work is in progress by the BOT operator. The work is likely to be completed by September, 2012.
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